House Amendment NO
Offered By
AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 5, Page 12, Section
188.047, Line 1, by inserting immediately after the word "tissue" the words ", except that tissue
needed for purposes described in subsection 5 of this section,"; and
Earth an annual acid bill more and action. The O has deleting the monde "accounts too herem" and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 2, by deleting the words " <u>seventy-two hours</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the words " <u>five days</u> "; and
inserting in neu mereor me words <u>inve days</u> , and
Further amend said bill and section, Pages 12 and 13, Lines 10 to 18, by deleting said lines and
inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"2. The department shall reconcile each notice of abortion with its corresponding tissue
report. If the department does not receive the notice of abortion or the tissue report, the department
shall make an inquiry of the abortion facility or hospital. After such inquiry, if the hospital or
abortion facility has not satisfactorily responded to said inquiry and the department finds that the
abortion facility or hospital where the abortion was performed or induced was not in compliance
with the provisions of this section, the department shall consider such noncompliance a deficiency
requiring an unscheduled inspection of the facility to ensure the deficiency is remedied, subject to the provisions of chapter 197 regarding license suspensions, reviews, and appeals."; and
the provisions of enapter 177 regarding neerse suspensions, reviews, and appeals., and
Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references

21 accordingly.

Action Taken_____ Date _____